
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 105-3440 Name: CITY ATTORNEY - Sixth Amendment to Contract
No. 28728 with Legal Counsel M. Brian McMahon

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:11/10/2005 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/15/2005 11/15/2005

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute the Sixth Amendment to Contract No. 28728
with Legal Counsel M. Brian McMahon in the matter entitled Long Beach Oil Development Company
vs. City of Long Beach, et al., Case No. CV 03-6655.

Sponsors: City Attorney

Indexes: Amendments

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. C-8 sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council11/15/2005 1 Pass

Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute the Sixth Amendment to Contract No. 28728
with Legal Counsel M. Brian McMahon in the matter entitled Long Beach Oil Development Company
vs. City of Long Beach, et al., Case No. CV 03-6655.

The City Council is requested to authorize the City Manager to execute a Sixth Amendment to
Contract No. 28728 with the law firm of M. Brian McMahon to increase the total amount of the
contract by an additional $300,000.00. He has been authorized to represent the City in the above-
captioned litigation. The increase in the contract is necessary in order that the legal interests of the
City in this complex litigation are properly served. There is no fiscal impact to the General Fund in
regard to this matter. The matter is charged to the Tidelands Oil Revenue Fund against State
revenues.

Approve recommendation.

ROBERT E. SHANNON
CITY ATTORNEY

City of Long Beach Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

